UNITED
STATES
F70
2
ACCESSORIES
F70 Push synchronizer	 page 30
Metal sockets	 page 33
Drilling templates for drawers	 page 34

Drawer dimensions and drilling
Full-extension runner for 12 mm (1/2") to 16 mm (5/8”) drawer material
Rear hook
Use SGD704UGXA drilling template for rear hook, see page 34.
Drawer back preparation
F70 Push Synchronizer, see page 30.
AGLRXX3F tilt adjustment lever, see page 37.
40.4 mm (1-19/32”) min.
rear notch
76.2 mm (3”) min.
rear notch with
Push Synchronizer
and tilt adjustment lever
9
SMOVE LENGTH BOX PALLET
G7U6S381XXB 381 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6S457XXB 457 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6S457CXB 457 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6S533XXB 533 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6S533CXB 533 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6S610CXB 610 mm 4 pcs right / 4 pcs left 256 pcs right / 256 pcs left
G7U6S686CXB 686 mm 4 pcs right / 4 pcs left 256 pcs right / 256 pcs left
G7U6S762CXB 762 mm 4 pcs right / 4 pcs left 256 pcs right / 256 pcs left
PUSH LENGTH BOX PALLET
G7U6P381XXB 381 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6P457XXB 457 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6P457CXB 457 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6P533XXB 533 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6P533CXB 533 mm 6 pcs right / 6 pcs left 384 pcs right / 384 pcs left
G7U6P610CXB 610 mm 4 pcs right / 4 pcs left 256 pcs right / 256 pcs left
G7U6P686CXB 686 mm 4 pcs right / 4 pcs left 256 pcs right / 256 pcs left
G7U6P762CXB 762 mm 4 pcs right / 4 pcs left 256 pcs right / 256 pcs left
CLIPS - LOCKING DEVICES BOX PALLET
AFCGXX3B 100 pcs right / 100 pcs left 2400 pcs right / 2400 pcs left
AFCGX43B 100 pcs right / 100 pcs left 2400 pcs right / 2400 pcs left
AFCEX43B 100 pcs right / 100 pcs left 2400 pcs right / 2400 pcs left

DRAWER LENGTH
(381, 457, 533, 610, 686, 762 mm)
Part number composition - Ordering chart
Industrial packaging
10
F70 Clips - Locking devices
11
97
6
51 23
1
1
1
59 23
7
F70 Locking devices - Standard mount - side and depth adjustments
- Dual metal/plastic construction
- For all F70 runner versions
- Tool free lateral and depth adjustments
- Pre-drilling recommended ø 2.5 mm (3/32”)
Use drilling template for accurate installation of the clips,
see page 35.
Fix with screws
as indicated
(recommended
# 6 x 5/8”)
Fix with screws
as indicated
(recommended
# 6 x 5/8”)
Assembly to the bottom Assembly to the sub-front drawer member
AFCGXX3B
PACKAGING
2 boxes = 100 pcs right and 100 pcs left
12
47.5 30
97
1
1
1
1
4
.5
1
3
1
3
- Dual metal/plastic construction
- For all F70 runner versions
- Tool free lateral and depth adjustments
- Height of the sub front must be 13 mm (1/2”)
- Pre-drilling recommended ø 2.5 mm (3/32”)
Use drilling template for accurate installation of the clips,
see page 35.
Height of the sub front must be 13 mm (1/2”).
Fix with screws
as indicated
(recommended
# 6 x 5/8”)
Assembly to the sub-front drawer member
AFCGX43B
PACKAGING
2 boxes = 100 pcs right and 100 pcs left
F70 Locking devices - Vertical mount - side and depth adjustments
13
1